NOW, THEREFORE, BE IN RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF SEAGOVILLE THAT: 

SECTION 1.  The City Council hereby ratifies and approves the Seagoville Economic 

Development Corporation’s Heard Park Half Court Project, including the SEDC’s expenditure of 

Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($22,687.50) to C&M 

Concrete Contracting for the construction of a basketball half-court described and depicted in 

Exhibit “A” hereto; and 

SECTION 2.  If any article, paragraph, subdivision, clause or provision of this Resolution, 

as hereby amended, be adjudged invalid or held unconstitutional for any reason, such judgement

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas, approving Garver, LLC. Work Order No. 4 for roadway design and related services for 
Hall Road from Shady Lane to Catherine Lane for total compensation in an amount not to exceed 
Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred Ten Dollars and Zero Cents ($81,610.00); authorizing the 
City Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability 
clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with Garver LLC, for Professional Engineering Services

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING GARVER, LLC. WORK ORDER 
NO. 4 FOR ROADWAY DESIGN AND RELATED SERVICES FOR HALL 
ROAD FROM SHADY LANE TO CATHERINE LANE FOR TOTAL 
COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHTY-ONE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($81,610.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAID 
AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, under the City’s master agreement with Garver, LLC, (“Engineer”), Engineer 
provides professional engineering services to the City of Seagoville (“City”) on an “as needed” or

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on Ballard Road 
for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty Eight Dollars and Zero cents ($119,228.00) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and 
incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; 
and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price Contract for

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS  
RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING ANDERSON ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE PAVING TO PROVIDE ASPHALT ROAD WORK ON 
BALLARD ROAD FOR COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($119,228.00) AS SET 
FORTH IN EXHIBIT A, ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED 
HEREIN; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY 
AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price

[...]

performing various field tests and inspections of the wastewater collection system within the 
Bowers Road Lift Station Service Area, preparing final reports containing recommended system 
repairs and the estimated costs associated with reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and Zero 
cents ($109,786.00), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Attachment 1; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing for a repealing clause; 
providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: